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  swingmemories.com   swingmemories@yahoo.com 

  Rehearsal:  Monday's 7-9 pm Crescent Run 

  8500 E Southern Ave, Mesa, AZ 85209 

       (60 East to Sossaman, N. to Southern, E. to entrance) 

 
1. Saturday August 26, 2023    Maravilla Scottsdale  3-4 pm 

7325 E. Princess Blvd. Scottsdale, AZ 85255 

 
2. Thursday October 19, 2023 One Life Church (55 Plus Senior Event) 6-8:30 pm 

2130 E. University Dr. Mesa, AZ 85213 Open to the public 

 
3. Friday October 20, 2023 Solera Octoberfest 6:30-8:30 pm  

6360 S Mountain Blvd, Chandler, AZ 85249  

 
4. Wednesday November 1, 2023, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm 

725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120 
 

5. Thursday November 9, 2023, Revel Legacy  4:00-5:30 pm  
8890 Legacy Blvd. Scottsdale, AZ 85255 

 
 
 
6. Friday November 10, 2023, Inspira Gateway 2-3:30 pm 

4533 E Banner Gateway Dr, Mesa AZ 85206 
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7.  Saturday November 11, 2023, VFW 9399 4-7 pm 

133 N. Saguaro Dr. Apache Junction 
 

8. Wednesday November 15, 2023, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm 

725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120 

 

 
9. Friday November 17, 2023, Encanterra Country Club 5-8 pm     

 36460 N Encanterra Drive Queen Creek, AZ 85140 
 

 

10. Saturday November 18, 2023, The Good Life 6-9 pm   

$10 donation at the door and all money goes to MD Anderson Cancer Research Hospital. 

Credit card bar and complimentary popcorn. ￼    

3403 E. Main St. Mesa, AZ 85213 
 

11. Saturday December 2, 2023, Dolce Vita  6-8 pm  

3301 S. Goldfield Rd. Apache Junction 85119 

 

12.  Wednesday December 6, 2023, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm     

725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120 
 

 
13. Monday December 18, 2023 Maravilla Scottsdale   3-4 pm   

7325 E. Princess Blvd. Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
 



14.  Wednesday December 20, 2023, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm    

725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120 
 

15. Thursday December 28, 2023 Merrymakers Dance Club 7-10 pm     New Years Celebration 

Las Palmas Grand 2550 S. Ellsworth Rd. Mesa, AZ 8520  Cover Charge 

 
16. Friday December 29, 2023, Revel Scottsdale 5-6 pm  Private  

8225 E. Indian Bend Rd. Scottsdale, AZ 85250 
 

17.  Wednesday January 3, 2024, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm 

725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120   

 
18. Thursday January 11, 2024, Merrymakers Dance Club 7-10 pm Cover Charge 

 Las Palmas Grand 2550 S. Ellsworth Rd. Mesa, AZ 8520 
 
 

19. Friday January 12, 2024, Encanterra Country Club 5-8 pm      

 36460 N Encanterra Drive Queen Creek, AZ 85140 

 
 
 
20.  Wednesday January 17, 2024, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm 

 725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120 
 
 



21. Wednesday January 24, 2024 Gainey Ranch 5-7pm     

7720 E. Gainey Ranch Rd. Scottsdale, AZ 85258 

 
22.  Wednesday February 7, 2024, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm 

 725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120 
 
23. Saturday February 10, 2024  Greenfield Village Resort 7-10 pm 

111 S. Greenfield Rd. Mesa, AZ 85206 

 
24.  Friday February 16, 2024, Encanterra Country Club 5-8 pm        

 36460 N Encanterra Drive Queen Creek, AZ 85140 

 
25. Wednesday February 21, 2024, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm       

 725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120 

 
26. Thursday February 29, 2024  Merrymakers Dance Club 7-10 pm Cover Charge 

Las Palmas Grand 2550 S. Ellsworth Rd. Mesa, AZ 8520   

 
 
27. Wednesday March 6, 2024, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm 

 725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120 
 
28.  Sunday March 10, 2024, Encanterra Country Club 5-8 pm 

 36460 N Encanterra Drive Queen Creek, AZ 85140 
 



29. Tuesday March 12, 2023, Sun Lakes United Methodist Church 4:30-6:30 pm   

Open to the Public Ice Cream Social 
9248 E Riggs Rd, Sun Lakes, AZ, 85248 

 
30. Saturday March 16, 2024, Leisure World 5:30-9:30 pm     

908 S Power Rd. Mesa, AZ 85206 
 
 
31. Wednesday March 20, 2024, Tumbleweed Bar & Grill 5-8 pm    

 725 W Apache Trail Apache Junction, AZ 85120   

 
32. Saturday April 6, 2023, American Legion Post 2  7-10 pm  

2125 S Industrial Park Ave, Tempe, AZ 85282  
Proceeds to Benefit the American Legion Boys State Program & The American Legion Auxiliary  

 Girls State Program 


